HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT
DARLINGTON ARRAYS
FEATURES
■  TTL, DTL, PMOS, or CMOS Compatible Inputs
■  Output Current to 500 mA
■  Output Voltage to 95 V
■  Transient-Protected Outputs
■  Dual In-Line Package or Wide-Body Small-Outline Package

*Also available for operation between -40°C and +85°C.  To order, change
prefix from ‘ULN’ to ‘ULQ’.
DEVICE PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
50 75 100 125 150
2.5
0.5
0
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IN °°°°C
2.0
1.5
1.0
25
Dwg. GP-018B
SUFFIX 'A', R       = 60°C/WθJA
SUFFIX 'LW', R       = 80°C/W
θJA
A
L
L
O
W
A
B
L
E
 P
A
C
K
A
G
E
 P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 IN
 W
A
T
T
S
ULx28x3A/LW (Each Driver)
PARTIAL SCHEMATICS
x = Character to identify specific device.  Specification shown applies to
family of devices with remaining digits as shown. See matrix above.
The ULx2804, ULx2823, & ULx2824 are discontinued.
Shown for reference only.
Dwg. FP-052-2
3 K
7.2 K
2.7 K
Dwg. FP-052-3
3 K
7.2 K
10.5 K
2803 THRU 2824
HIGH-VOLTAGE,
HIGH-CURRENT